         LAUREL ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com          1
LAUREL
ELECTRONICS, INC.
MAGNA Series Large Digit Displays
for Counter / Totalizer Pulse Input
Features
• Choice of 2-1/4", 4", 6" or 8" digit heights
• Choice of 4 or 6 digits with decimal points

25 mm (1.0") for cable glands in back of the case.
         LAUREL ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com          4
Ordering Guide
Create a model a model number in this format: M44-MCR-MT2
Base Model M24 2” (57 mm) digit height, 4 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.
M24UM   2” (57 mm) digit height, 4 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.
(UM includes needed extra width to fit relay, analog or serial output options)
M26    2” (57 mm) digit height, 6 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.8.8.
M44 4” (102 mm) digit height, 4 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.
M46 4” (102 mm) digit height, 6 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.8.8.
M64 6” (150 mm) digit height, 4 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.
M66 6” (150 mm) digit height, 6 digits. Display to 8.8.8.8.8.8.
M84    8" (200 mm) digit height, 4 digits, Display to 8.8.8.8.
M86    8" (200 mm) digit height, 6 digits, Display to 8.8.8.8.8.8.
Signal Input
(one required, select one)
MCR Frequency, rate, total, quadrature input
Analog Output Board
(one optional)
MAO1 4-20 mA
MAO2 0-10V
MAO3 -10V to +10V
Relay Output Board
(one optional)
MRL1 Two 5A, 250 Vac relays
MRL2 Four 5A, 250 Vac relays
Serial Data Output Board
(one optional)
MO232 RS232
MO485 RS485 with Modbus ASCII
Case and Mounting
(one required)
MT1 Panel mount, black NEMA-4 (IP65) case
MT2 Wall mount, black NEMA-4 (IP65) case
MT3 Suspension mount, black NEMA-4 (IP-65) case
Meter Modifying Options
(not shippable separately
from meter)
MRDLV Daylight viewing brightness instead of normal indoor brightness
MHTR AC heater for operation down to -25°C (-13°F)
MPS2 11-30 Vdc power instead of normal 85-265 Vac power
Add-on Option (shipped
separately from meter)
MRP MAGNA remote programmer (wire connection to display unit)
Ordering Guide
Create a model a model number in this format: M2000002FR24
Base Model M2   2-¼" (57 mm) digit height
M4   4" (102 mm) digit height
M6   6" (150 mm) digit height
M8   8" (200 mm) digit height
Display Brightness 0    Normal Indoor brightness
1    Daylight viewing brightness
Power 0    95-265 Vac
1    11-30 Vdc
Setpoint Output 0    None
1    Two 5A @ 250Vac relays (6 digit)
2    Four 5A @ 250Vac relays (6 digit)
3    Two 5A @ 250Vac relays (4 digit, requires 6-digit case)
4    Four 5A @ 250Vac relays (4 digit, requires 6-digit case)
Analog Output 0    None
         LAUREL ELECTRONICS INC., 3183-G Airway Ave., Costa Mesa, CA 92626, USA • Tel 714-434-6131 • www.laurels.com          5
1    4-20 mA
2    0-10V
3    -10 to +10V
Digital Output 0    None
1    RS232
2    RS485
Mounting 1    Black case, panel mount
2    Black case, wall mount
3    Black case, suspension mount
Input Type Frequency, Rate, Total, Quadrature Input
FR4   4 digits display
FR6   6 digits display